

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

March 26, 2020 Contact: Jim Lawson, Program Director (303) 270-9719

Email: jim@kosi101.com

KOSI 101.1 TO PLAY CHRISTMAS MUSIC TOMORROW MORNING

DENVER, CO - Bonneville International Corporation's KOSI 101.1 Denver's official Christmas music station is bringing back Christmas music tomorrow morning from 6am to 10am on the Jenny & Jay Morning Show.

"We've had a lot of listeners contact us saying they are stressed with all that is going on and asking if we could play some Christmas music just for a bit to calm us down," said morning co-host, Jenny D. Jenny's co-host, Jay Cruze added, "We have also had calls from people who are putting their Christmas lights back up. So we felt, let's do our part since nothing lifts spirits like Christmas music."

Listeners to KOSI 101.1 will enjoy the classic holiday songs from Andy Williams, Bing Crosby, Frank Sinatra as well as contemporary holiday hits from Josh Groban, Maria Carey, and Michael Buble.

You can also stream KOSI 101.1 live at www.kosi101.com, on your smart speakers, or on the free KOSI 101.1 app.

About Bonneville International Corporation

KOSI 101.1 (KOSI-FM), is owned and operated by Bonneville International Corporation. Bonneville International is a legacy broadcaster dedicated to informing, entertaining and uplifting its audiences. Founded in 1964, Bonneville currently owns and operates 21 radio stations and one TV station. Headquartered in Salt Lake City, Bonneville is a subsidiary of Deseret Management Corporation, a for profit arm of The Church of Jesus Christ of Latter-day Saints. For more information about Bonneville International, please visit www.bonneville.com.